

SC No.407/2018  
FIR No. 650/17  
PS: Ambedkar Nagar  
State Vs. Dheeraj @ Dhanu

24.08.2018

Present : Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for state  
Accused Dheeraj present on bail  
Accused Abhishek produced from JC  
Accused Amar is PO

As per record one of the accused Neeraj has been chargesheeted u/s 307 rw section 34 IPC as well as u/s 25/27/54/59 Arms Act. However neither FSL report nor sanction has been filed. Let IO be sent notice to file the same in the court on the next date.

List on **12.10.2018**.

(Sunena Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge(3), South  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/24.08.2018