

SC No.7766/16
SC No.407/2018
FIR No.650/2017
PS: Ambedkar Nagar
State vs. Dheeraj @ Dheeru & ors.

12.10.2018

Present: None for the state.
Accused Dheeraj on bail.
Accused Aman is PO
Accused Abhishek produced from JC

IO was sent notice to apprise the court regarding FSL report. However IO is not present and has sent a reply saying that some more time is required. Let Bws in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against him with direction to appear in person to apprise the court as to since when the FSL report is pending.

Letter be also sent to Director FSL to expedite the report and hand over the report to the IO because one of the accused is in custody in this case and charges cannot be framed in absence of sanction of Section 39 Arms Act, which cannot be obtained without the case property which is presently lying in the FSL.

Copy of this order be sent to the Director FSL as well as to the IO of the case for compliance.

List on **30.10.2018**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/12.10.2018