

SC No. 407/2018
FIR No. 650/17
PS: Ambedkar Nagar
State vs. Dheeraj @ Dheeru

30.10.2018

Present: Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Dheeraj present on bail.

Accused Aman is PO

Accused Abhishek produced from JC

SI Mamchand IO of the case present.

It is informed by the IO that FSL report is still pending and sanction u/s 39 Arms Act will be applied only after receiving the report and the weapon of offence from the FSL. Let a reminder letter be sent to Director FSL in terms of previous order.

Be awaited for the sanction u/s 39 Arms Act and put up on **18.12.2018**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/30.10.2018