

SC No.407/2018
FIR No. 650/2017
PS. Ambedkar Nagar
State Vs. Dheeraj @ Dheeru etc.

11.07.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru present on bail
Accused Aman is PO
Sh.Rizwan Khan, Id. Consel for accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru.

Fresh vakalatnama filed. It be taken on record.

Accused Abhishek not produced from JC (though on bail in this case). Let production warrant be issued against him.

Case is listed today for arguments on charge.

At request of counsel for accused case is adjourned for arguments on charge on **07.08.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 11.07.2019