

SC NO. 407/2018
Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS
FIR No. 650 /2017
PS Ambedkar Nagar

03.12.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru present on bail.
Accused Abhishek produced from J/C.

From the statement of complainant and other witnesses and MLC of injured, I am of the view that prima facie case for the offence u/s 307/34 IPC is made out against both the accused persons. Additionally, offence u/s 25/27 of Arm Act is made out against the accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru and offence u/s 174 A IPC is made out against the accused Abhishek. Charge framed accordingly to which both the accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List for PE on 30.01.2020.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 03.12.2019