

13

SC 407/2018

Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS

650 /2017 (Ambedkar Nagar)

23.07.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Waseem Aftar Khan, Ld. Counsel for the accused Abhishek.
Mr. Mohd. Nasir, Ld. Counsel for the accused Dheeraj.
Accused Aman is PO.
Accused Dheeraj absent.
Accused Abhishek not produced from JC.
No PW present.

An application for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Dheeraj. On the ground mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Accused Dheeraj is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Let production warrant be issued against accused to Jail Supdt. for NDOH.

List the matter for production of accused Abhishek in terms of previous order for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 27.09.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/23.07.2022_{rd}