

State Vs Dheeraj @ Dheeru and Ors
FIR No 650/2017
PS Ambedkar Nagar

13.12.2022

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Abhishek @ Bholu produced from JC.
Accused Dheeraj in person.
Accused Aman absent.
Sh. Rizwan khan, Ld. counsel for accused Dheeraj.
Sh. Wasim Akhtar Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Abhishek.

Previous fine not paid by accused Aman.

Issue NBW's against the accused Aman and notice to his
surety returnable on **18.01.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/13.12.2022