

4

SC 407/2018

Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS

FIR No 650 /2017

PS (Ambedkar Nagar)

18.01.2023

Ld Po is on Half day Leave today.

Present : Sh. A.T.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru in person.
Accused Aman absent.
Accused Abhishek @ Bhola Produced from JC.
Sh. Salim Khan, Ld counsel for accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru.
Sh. Waseem Akhtar khan, Ld counsel for accused Abhishek @ Bhola.
NBW issued against accused Aman @ Yogi received back unserved and notice issued to surety received back served.
Previous fine of rupees 4000/- not paid by accused Aman.

As per direction of Ld PO Put up for purpose fixed on 02.03.2023.

(Reader)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/18.01.2023