

FIR No. 650/17
PS Amb. Nagar
State Vs Dheeraj @ Dheeru & Ors
U/s 307/174A/34 IPC & Section 25 Arms Act

14.03.2023

File taken up today on an application filed for issuance of production warrant and surrender of accused Aman @ Yogi.

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Id. counsel for accused.

Issue production warrant against accused Aman @ Yogi, returnable on NDOH also issue notice of the said application to the IO, returnable on NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on **31.03.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/14.03.2023