

2

SC 407/2018

State Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS

FIR No 650 /2017

PS (Ambedkar Nagar)

05.04.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru in person
Accused Aman @ Yogi in person
Accused Abhishek produced from JC
IO in person

On request, put up for arguments on charge/further proceedings on 26.04.2023. IO is bound down for next date of hearing.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/05.04.2023