

4

SC 407/2018

Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS

FIR No 650 /2017

PS (Ambedkar Nagar)

31.05.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru and Aman @ Yogi in
person.
Accused Abhishek produced from JC.

Accused Aman @ Yogi has submitted that he does not
have any counsel to represent him.

He is referred to DLSA, South, Saket Court.

Put up for arguments on charge qua accused Aman @
Yogi on **13.07.2023**.

**It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be
granted.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/31.05.2023