

SC 407/2018
Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS
FIR No. 650 /2017
PS (Ambedkar Nagar)

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru and Aman @ Yogi in person.
Accused Abhishek @ Bhola not produced from JC.
Sh Rohit Lohia, Ld proxy counsel for Abhishek @ Bhola.
Sh. Ramesh Pandey, Ld counsel for accused Aman @ Yogi.
Sh. Abuzar, Ld proxy counsel for accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru.

Arguments on charge heard on behalf of accused Aman @ Yogi. It is submitted on behalf of the said accused that no offence is made out against the said accused as nothing incriminating has come on record against the said accused.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP has argued that offence u/s 307/174A/34 IPC are made out against the said accused.

Accused Abhishek @ Bhola has not been produced from JC.

Issue production warrant against accused Abhishek @ Bhola returnable on 08.02.2024 at 02:00 PM.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC) – 01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/15.01.2024