

4 SC 407/2018
Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS
650 /2017
(AmbedkarNagar)

02.04.2024

Ld. PO is on Half day leave (pre-lunch session).

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru, Aman @ Yogi, Abhishek @
Bhola in person.
Sh. Gurmeet Singh and Sh. Devender, Ld counsel for accused
Abhishek @ Bhola.

Put up for purpose fixed on **09.05.2024**.

Reader