

5 SC 407/2018
Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS
650 /2017
(Ambedkar Nagar)

09.05.2024

Present: Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru and Aman @ Yogi in person.
Accused Abhishek Bhola in person.
Sh. Rizwan Khan, Ld. counsel for accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Sh. Kumar Goyal, Sh. Vijender Kumar
Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for accused Abhishek Bhola.

Summons issued to IO received back unserved with the report
that he has gone to his native place.

Issue fresh notice to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for remaining arguments on charge on **19.07.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC) – 01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/09.05.2024