

1 SC 407/2018
Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS
650 /2017
(Ambedkar Nagar)
19.07.2024

Present:- None for the State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru, Aman Yogi @ Yogi and
Abhishek in person.
Sh. Brij Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Dheeraj @
Dheeru.
Sh. Vikas Singh Bidhuri, Ms. Deepika, Sh. R.P.Soni, Sh.
Parvind Kumar, Sh. Nilesh Kashyap and Sh. Rishabh
Basoya Ld. counsel for accused Abhishek Bhola.

Notice issued to IO SI Mam Chand received back served.
However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against IO SI Mam Chand in the
sum of Rs.5,000/- returnable on NDOH.

Put up for remaining arguments on charge on **08.08.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/19.07.2024

At 10.45am

At this stage, IO SI Mam Chand has appeared and apprised
about the order and NDOH.

Upon oral request, bailable warrants issued against IO SI
Mam Chand stands cancelled.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Put up for date fixed i.e. **08.08.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/19.07.2024