

4 SC 407/2018
Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS
650/2017
(Ambedkar Nagar)

06.03.2025

Present:- None for the State.
Accused Aman @ Yogi absent.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru in person **through VC**.
Accused Abhishek Bhola in person.
Sh. Aman, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.
IO SI Mamchand in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

IO is directed to address clarification regarding one Neeraj as mentioned in the bail order and statement u/s 164 Cr. P.C on the NDOH. IO SI Mamchand is bound down for NDOH.

Issue NBW's against the accused Aman @ Yogi and notice to his surety returnable on NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on **22.04.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/06.03.2025

At this stage, accused Aman @ Yogi has appeared and apprised about the order and NDOH.

Upon oral request, NBWs issued against accused
Aman @ Yogi stands cancelled.

Put up for date fixed i.e. **22.04.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/06.03.2025