

3 SC 407/2018

Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS
650/2017 (AmbedkarNagar)

19.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru and Aman Yogi absent.
Accused Abhishek @ Bhola absent.
Ld Proxy counsel for accused Abhishek @ Bhola.
Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru
through VC.

On oral request, accused Abhishek Bhola and Dheeraj
@ Dheeru are exempted from personal appearance.

Ld counsels are abstaining from Court work today,
hence, no adverse order is passed.

Renotify the matter for arguments on charge with
respect to accused Aman Yogi on **12.08.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/19.07.2025