

4 SC 407/2018

Delhi Vs. DHEERAJ @ DHEERU AND ORS

650/2017

(Ambedkar Nagar)

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aman @ Yogi and Abhishek @ Bhola in person.
Accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru in person **through VC**.
Sh. Prince Tanwar, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Aman @ Yogi and Abhishek @ Bhola.
Sh. Rizwan Khan, Ld counsel for accused Dheeraj @ Dheeru **through VC**.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, IO be summoned for NDOH.

List for arguments on charge on **03.09.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/12.08.2025